McCurtain County Solid Waste Management Authority
Post Office Box 653 | Idabel, OK 74745
(580) 286-5035 | Fax: (580) 286-7894
December 9, 2020

RESOLUTION TO DECLARE HOLIDAYS

We, the undersigned McCurtain Co. Public Health Management Authority Trustee, do
hereby resolve close the McCurtain Co. Solid Waste office and the Green Box sites for
the following Holiday’s declared by Commissioner’s for the calendar year 2021:

Friday January 1, 2021 New Year’s Day
Monday January 18, 2021 MLK, Jr. Day
Monday February 15, 2021 President’s Day
Friday April 2, 2021 Good Friday
Monday May 31, 2021 Memorial Day
Monday July 5, 2021 Independence Day
Monday September 6, 2021 Labor Day
Monday October 11, 2021 Columbus Day
Thursday November 11, 2021 Veterans Day
Thursday & Friday November 25 and 26, 2021 Thanksgiving
Thursday & Friday December 23 and 24, 2021 Christmas
Friday December 31, 2021 New Year’s Day
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Michael Storey, Chairman

Don Gammon, Member
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